GENERAL FUND

TOWN OF NORTH EAST
FISCAL YEAR 2017
BUDGET AMENDMENT 2017-002

Decrease revenues and expenditures by $142,812 as detailed in the attached 10-002.

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND - REVITLIZATION LOANS
Increase revenues by $13,367 as detailed in the attached 20-002.

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND - CECIL COUNTY CHRISTMAS PARADE
Increase revenues and expenditures by $8,778 as detailed in the attached 26-002.

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

Decrease expenditures and fund balance resources by $531,152 as detailed in the attached 30-002.

ENTERPRISE FUND

Increase revenues and expenditures by $39,319 as detailed in the attached 50-002
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September 7. 2017
03:55 PM

Town of North East

Budget Amend Entry Verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch 1d: 10-002

Posting Date: 06/30/17

* Account Not on File in Budget Year: 7

Budget Year: 7 Fund: 10 Reason: Amended Budget

Expenditure Account

Revenue Account

Account Description

Change Description

Account Description

Amend Budget

Chg to Budget

Seq

10-000-311-10-10
10-000-311-10-20
10-000-311-20-10
10-000-318-20-10
10-000-319-00-00
10-000-322-00-05
10-000-335-90-10
10-000-335-90-20
10-000-337-30-00
10-000-338-10-00
10-000-338-10-10
10-000-340-10-00
10-000-361-00-00
10-000-362-00-00
10-000-369-00-00
10-000-391-00-00
10-000-392-00-00
10-000~392-20-00
10-000-~399-00-00
10-100-340-20-00
10-100-340-20-00
10-400-322-00-00
10-400-322-10-00
10-400-341-30-00
10-420-351-00-00

REAL PROPERTY TAXES-FULL YEAR
REAL PROPERTY TAXES-NEW CONSTR
PUBLIC UTILITY OPERATING PROPE
FRANCHISE TAXES

INTEREST & PENALITES ON TAXES
YARD SALE PERMITS

TRADERS' LICENCES

ADMISSIONS & AMUSEMENT TAX
HOTEL TAX

INCOME TAX

INCOME TAX REFUNDS - WYNNE CAS
SPECTAL EVENT FEES

INTEREST REVENUE

RENTS & ROYALTIES
MISCELLEANOUS

TRANSFERS IN/OUT

PROCEEDS SALE OF FIXED ASSETS
COMPENSATION FOR LOSS OF ASSET
FUND BALANCE RESOURCES

PARADE FEES

PARADE FEES

NON BUSINESS LICENCES & PERMIT
BUILDING STRUCTURES & EQUIPMEN
ZONING & SUBDIVISION FEES

FINES & FORFEITS

BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
COMCAST>EXPECTED
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
PER COMPTROLLER
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
MLIGIP RATE&HOWARD
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
RCLS PARADE>SP REV
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

EQUIP PURCH FRM FORF

RCLS PARADE>SP REV

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

19,659.00-
1,000.00-
9,345.00-
4,103.00
2,687.00

70.00-
746.00
3,343.00

17,977.00-

49,921.00
5,461.00-
3,464.00-
7,151.00
1,521.00-
2,110.00-
2,000.00-
3,953.00
9,355.00

176,591.00-
9,999.00
7,500.00-

40.00
1,205.00-

975.00

1,200.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25



September 7. 2017

Town of North East
03:55 PM

PR Page No: 2
Budget Amend Entry Verification Listing

Expenditure Account
Revenue Account

Account Description Change Description  Amend Budget  Chg to Budget Seq

Account Description

ROLL GRANT 8,000.00- 0.00 26
10-600-331-16-10 MSPF GRANT
ADDTL FNDNG - FORMUL 6,649.00 0.00 27
10-600-334-16-05 STATE AID FOR POLICE PROTECTIO
ADDTL FNDNG - FORMUL 5,000.00 0.00 28
10-600-334-16-20 ST OF MD GRANT - SAFE STREETS
ADDTL FNDNG - FORMUL 200.00 0.00 29
10-600-341-10-00 DOCUMENTS & COPIES
ADDTL FOREFITURES 9,344.00 0.00 30
10-600-351-00-00 FINES & FORFEITS
ADDTL FOREFITURES 1,575.00- 0.00 31
10-710-347-40-10 PAVILION RENTALS
10-100-411-42-00 PROPERTY SERVICES-CLEANING SVC BUDGET TO ACTUAL 2,973.00- 2,973.00- 32
10-100-411-58-10 TRAVEL-MEALS & MILEAGE RMBRSMN APPRECTATION DINNER 2,388.00- 2,388.00- 33
10-100-411-64-10 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS BUDGET TO ACTUAL 24.00 24.00 34
10-100-411-67-00 COMMUNITY PROMOTION BUDGET TO ACTUAL 297.00 297.00 35
10-100-411-67-40 CHRISTMAS PARADE RCLS PARADESSP REV 7,491.00- 7,491.00- 36
10-100-411-67-46 CHRISTMAS SEASON WREATHS 1,599.00 1,599.00 37
10-100-411-68-20 ALLOCATION-CHRISTMAS PARADE RCLS PARADE>SP REV 2,000.00- 2,000.00- 38
10-100-411-69-00 MISCELLEANOUS APPRECTATION DINNER 3,441.00 3,441.00 39
10-200-413-33-10 PROF SVCS - LEGAL BUDGET TO ACTUAL 893.00 893.00 40
10-200-413-33-20 PROF SVCS - ENGINEER/DESIGN BUDGET TO ACTUAL 1,000.00- 1,000.00- 41
10-200-413-34-10 PROF SVCS - COMPUTER REPAIR BUDGET TO ACTUAL 440.00 440.00 4
10-200-413-59-00 TRAINING BUDGET TO ACTUAL 319.00- 319.00- 43
10-200-413-59-90 EMPLOYEE HIRING BUDGET TO ACTUAL 527.00- 527.00- 44
10-200-413-61-10 SUPPLIES - OFFICE SUPPLIES BUDGET TO ACTUAL 513.00 513.00 4%
10-300-415-33-30 PROF SVCS - AUDITING BUDGET TO ACTUAL 4,458.00- 4,458.00- 46
10-300-415-34-10 PROF SVCS - COMPUTER REPAIR BUDGET TO ACTUAL 1,402.00 1,402.00 47
10-300-415-50-05 BANK SERVICE FEES CHNG TO HOWARD BANK 1,600.00 1,600.00 48
10-300-415-54-00 ADVERTISING BUDGET TO ACTUAL 380.00 380.00 49
10-300-415-58-10 TRAVEL-MEALS & MILEAGE RMBRS BUDGET TO ACTUAL 629.00 629.00 S0
10-300-415-61-10 SUPPLIES-OFFICE SUPPLIES BUDGET TO ACTUAL 256.00 256.00 51
10-300-415-61-15 SUPPLIES-POSTAGE BUDGET TO ACTUAL 123.00 123.00 52
10-300-415-64-10 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS BUDGET TO ACTUAL 40.00 40.00 53
10-300-415-69-00 MISCELLEANOUS BUDGET TO ACTUAL 178.00 178.00 54
10-400-419-11-00 SALARIES-REGULAR EMPLOYEES BUDGET TO ACTUAL 160.00 160.00 55
10-400-419-13-15 OVERTIME-TIME AND A HALF BUDGET TO ACTUAL 163.00- 163.00- 56
10-400-419-21-30 GROUP INSURANCE-LIFE BUDGET TO ACTUAL 3.00 3.00 57
10-400-419-33-10 PROF SVCS - LEGAL BUDGET TO ACTUAL 550.00- 550.00- S8
10-400-419-61-10 SUPPLIES-OFFICE SUPPLIES BUDGET TO ACTUAL 550.00 550.00 59
10-420-419-11-00 SALARIES-REGULAR EMPLOYEES BUDGET TO ACTUAL 159.00 159.00 60
10-420-419-13-15 OVERTIME-TIME AND A HALF BUDGET TO ACTUAL 417.00- 417.00- 61
10-420-419-21-30 GROUP INSURANCE-LIFE BUDGET TO ACTUAL 2.00 2.00 62
10-420-419-33-10 PROF SVCS - LEGAL BUDGET TO ACTUAL 109.00- 109.00- 63
10-420-419-34-10 PROF SVCS-COMPUTER REPAIR BUDGET TO ACTUAL 911.00 911.00 64
10-420-419-54-00 ADVERTISING BUDGET TO ACTUAL 200.00- 200.00- 65
10-420-419-59-00 TRAINING BUDGET TO ACTUAL 250.00- 250.00- 66
10-420-419-61-10 SUPPLIES-OFFICE SUPPLIES BUDGET TO ACTUAL 129.00- 129.00- 67
10-420-419-61-15 SUPPLIES - POSTAGE BUDGET TO ACTUAL 83.00 83.00 68
10-420-419-61-25 SUPPLIES - UNIFORMS BUDGET TO ACTUAL 50.00- 50.00- 69
10-500-419-33-20 PROF SVCS - ENGINEER/DESIGN TH ENG-REDUCE FB RES 41,042.00- 41,042.00- 70
10-500-419-42-00 PROPERTY SVCS-CLEANING SVCS BUDGET TO ACTUAL 426.00- 426.00- 71
10-500-419-43-00 PROPERTY SVCS- R&M SERVICES BUDGET TO ACTUAL 1,178.00 1,178.00 72



September 7, 2017

03:55 PM™

Town of North East

Budget Amend Entry Verification Listing

Page No: 3

Expenditure Account

Revenue Account

Account Description
Account Description

Change Description

Amend Budget

Chg to Budget

Seq

10-500-419-43-10
10-500-419-45-00
10-500-419-52-10
10-500-419-52-15
10-500-419-53-10
10-500-419-62-10
10-500-419-62-20
10-500-419-62-60
10-500-419-69-95
10-500-419-75-20
10-600-421-11-00
10-600-421-13-05
10-600-421-13-15
10-600-421-13-25
10-600-421-21-15
10-600-421-21-20
10-600-421-22-10
10-600-421-22-15
10-600-421-23-00
10-600-421-43-00
10-600-421-43-10
10-600-421-52-10
10-600-421-53-10
10-600-421-59-00
10-600-421-61-25
10-600-421-62-60
10-600-421-75-20
10-601-421-11-00
10-601-421-13-15
10-601-421-23-00
10-601-421-26-00
10-700-431-11-00
10-700-431-13-05
10-700-431-13-25
10-700-431-21-11
10-700-431-42-20
10-700-431-42-25
10-700-431-43-10
10-700-431-43-20
10-700-431-45-00
10-700-431-52-10
10-700-431-53-10
10-700-431-60-22
10-700-431-61-10
10-700-431-61-20
10-700-431-61-21
10-700-431-62-20
10-700-431-62-25
10-700-431-62-40
10-700-431-62-60
10-700-431-69-00
10-700-431-74-00
10-700-431-75-20

PROPERTY SVCS-RE&M VEHICLES
PROP SVCS - CONSTRUCTION
INSURANCE - PROPERTY
INSURANCE-AUTO

COMMUNICATIONS-TELEPHONE /INTER
SUPPLIES- NATURAL GAS/PROPANE

SUPPLIES-ELECTRICITY
SUPPLIES-GASOLINE/DIESEL
CONTINGENCY

FIXED ASSETS - VEHICLES

SALARIES - REGULAR EMPLOYEES

OVERTIME - HALF TIME
O/T TIME AND A HALF

OVERTIME - DOUBLE TIME & HALF

GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL
GROUP INSURANCE - VISION
SOCIAL SECURITY TAX
MEDICARE TAX

RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS
PROP SVCS - R&M SERVICES
PROP SVCS - R&M VEHICLES
INSURANCE - PROPERTY

COMMUNICATIONS-TELEPHONES/INTE

TRAINING

SUPPLIES - UNIFORMS
SUPPLIES - GASOLINE/DIESEL
FIXED ASSETS - VEHICLES

SALARIES - REGULAR EMPLOYEES

OVERTIME - TIME AND A HALF
RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS

WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE
SALARIES - REGULAR EMPLOYEES

OVERTIME - HALF TIME
T - DOUBLE TIME & A HALF

GROUP INSURANCE - DEDUCTIBLE

SNOW REMOVAL SERVICES
STREET CLEANING SERVICES
PROP SVCS - R&M VEHICLES
PROP SVCS R&M EQUIP
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
INSURANCE - PROPERTY

COMMUNICATIONS-TELEPHONE/INTER
R&M STREETS/SIDEWALKS/DRAINS

SUPPLIES- OFFICE SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES-OPERATING
SUPPLIES - SNOW REMOVAL
SUPPLIES - ELECTRICITY

SUPPLIES-ELECTRICTY-STREET LGT

SUPPLIES - HEATING OIL
SUPPLIES - GASOLINE/DIESEL
MISCELLEANOUS

FIXED ASSETS - IMPROVEMENTS
FIXED ASSETS VEHICLES

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

TH RENO-REDUCE FB RE

BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
CHEVY TRAVERSE-TH
CHEVY TRAVERSE-TH
INJURIES & PAYOUTS

SEVERE WEATHER EVENT

INJURIES & ILLNESS
INJURIES & ILLNESS
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
INJURTES & ILLNESS
INJURIES & ILLNESS
PAYOUT ELECTIONS
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL

SRTS MATCH & NEI BRI

BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL

511.00-
15,508.00-
2,483.00

400.00-
55.00
1,215.00-
1,070.00-
94.00-
27,738.00-
27,738.00
33,962.00
185.00
5,326.00-
13,003.00
433.00
61.00
2,417.00
566.00
498.00
1,633.00
4,448.00-
309.00
533.00
4,485.00-
2,655.00-
15,678.00-
3,171.00-
3,860.00-
124.00-
174.00
2,575.00-
1,333.00-
286.00
380.00
667.00
19,440.00-
852.00
1,256.00
3,142.00
34,836.00-
864.00
19.00
7,962.00
412.00
775.00-
7,394.00-
2,273.00
2,492.00
569.00
792.00
41.00
6,935.00
12,785.00-

511.00-
15,508.00-
2,483.00

400.00-
55.00
1,215.00-
1,070.00-
94.00-
27,738.00-
27,738.00
33,962.00
185.00
5,326.00-
13,003.00
433.00
61.00
2,417.00
566.00
498.00
1,633.00
4,448.00-
309.00
533.00
4,485.00-
2,655.00-
15,678.00-
3,171.00-
3,860.00-
124.00-
174.00
2,575.00-
1,333.00-
286.00
380.00
667.00
19, 440.00-
852.00
1,256.00
3,142.00
34,836.00-
864.00
19.00
7,962.00
412.00
775.00~
7,394.00-
2,273.00
2,492.00
569.00
792.00
41.00
6,935.00
12,785.00-

73
74
75

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125



September 7, 2017
03:55 PM

Town of North East
Budget Amend Entry Verification Listing

Page No: 4

Expenditure Account
Revenue Account

Account Description
Account Description

Change Description

Amend Budget  Chg to

Budget

Seq

10-700-431-75-30
10-710-452-33-20
10-710-452-43-00
10-710-452-52-10
10-710-452-61-20
10-710-452-62-20
10-710-452-75-30
10-750-470-80-15
10-750-470-81-15
10-300-415-11-00
10-300-415-21-30
10-300-415-13-15
10-300-415-23-00
10-300-415-22-10
10-300-415-25-00
10-600-421-21-10
10-600-421-62-20
10-600-421-53-60
10-600-421-58-10
10-600-421-25-00
10-600-421-34-10
10-600-421-61-10
10-600-421-62-10
10-300-415-59-00

Total Amend Budget:

FIXED ASSETS - BUILDING/IMPROV
PROF SVCS - ENGINEER/DESIGN
PROP SVCS - R & M SERVICES
INSURANCE - PROPERTY

SUPPLIES - OPERATING SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES - ELECTRICITY

FIXED ASSETS - BUILDINGS/IMPRO
BOND PRINC - CDA SERIES 2014 A
BOND INT - (DA SERIES 2014 A
SALARIES - REGULAR EMPLOYEES
GROUP INSURANCE-LIFE
OVERTIME-TIME AND A HALF
RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS
SOCIAL SECURITY TAX
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TAX
GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH
SUPPLIES - ELECTRICTY
COMMUNICATIONS - PUBLIC SAFETY
TRAVEL-MEALS & MILEAGE RMBRS
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TAX
PROF SVCS - COMPUTER REPAIR
SUPPLIES - OFFICE SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES NATURAL GAS/PROPANE
TRAINING

142,812.00-

Total Change To Budget:

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

REVETMENT DESIGN FB

BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET -TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL

142,812.00-

5,850.00
35,000.00-
7,539.00
607.00
8,049.00-

97.00-
449.00-
1,000.00
551.00-
294.00
3.00
106.00-
83.00-
61.00-
47.00-
5,325.00-
1,576.00-
974.00-
947.00-
893.00-
660.00-
636.00-
441.00-
150.00-

5,850.00
35,000.00-
7,539.00
607.00
8,049.00-

97.00-
449.00-
1,000.00
551.00-
294.00
3.00
106.00-
83.00-
61.00-
47.00-
5,325.00-
1,576.00-
974.00-
947.00-
893.00-
660.00-
636.00-
441.00-
150.00-

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

Revenue Posting Summary

10-000-311-10-10
10-000-311-10-20
10-000-311-20-10
10-000-318-20-10
10-000-319-00-00
10-000-322-00-05
10-000-335-90-10
10-000-335-90-20
10-000-337-30-00
10-000-338-10-00
10-000-338-10-10
10-000-340-10-00
10-000-361-00-00
10-000~362-00-00
10-000-369-00-00
10-000-391-00-00
10-000-392-00-00
10-000-392-20-00
10-000-399-00-00
10-100-340-20-00
10-100-340-20-00
10-400-322-00-00
10-400-322-10-00

REAL PROPERTY TAXES-FULL YEAR
REAL PROPERTY TAXES-NEW CONSTR
PUBLIC UTILITY OPERATING PROPE
FRANCHISE TAXES

INTEREST & PENALITES ON TAXES
YARD SALE PERMITS

TRADERS' LICENCES

ADMISSIONS & AMUSEMENT TAX
HOTEL TAX

INCOME TAX

INCOME TAX REFUNDS - WYNNE CAS
SPECIAL EVENT FEES

INTEREST REVENUE

RENTS & ROYALTIES
MISCELLEANOUS

TRANSFERS IN/OUT

PROCEEDS SALE OF FIXED ASSETS
COMPENSATION FOR LOSS OF ASSET
FUND BALANCE RESOURCES

PARADE FEES

PARADE FEES

NON BUSINESS LICENCES & PERMIT
BUILDING STRUCTURES & EQUIPMEN

BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
COMCAST>EXPECTED
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
PER COMPTROLLER
BUDGET TO ACTUAL

MLIGIP RATE&HOWARD

BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL

RCLS PARADE>SP REV

BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL

EQUIP PURCH FRM FORF
RCLS PARADE>SP REV

BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL

Amend Antic

19,659.00-
1,000.00-
9,345.00-
4,103.00
2,687.00

70.00-
746.00
3,343.00

17,977.00-

49,921.00
5,461.00-
3,464.00-
7,151.00
1,521.00-
2,110.00-
2,000.00-
3,953.00
9,355.00

176,591.00-
9,999.00
7,500.00-

40.00
1,205.00-

Chg to Antic

19,659.00-
1,000.00-
9,345.00-
4,103.00
2,687.00

70.00-
746..00
3,343.00
17,977.00-
49,921.00
5, 461.00-
3,464.00-
7,151.00
1,521.00-
2,110.00-
2,000.00-
3,953.00
9,355.00

176,591.00-
9,999.00
7,500.00-

40.00
1,205.00-



September 7, 2017

03:55 Pm

Town of North East
Budget Amend Entry Verification Listing

Pag

e No: §

Expenditure Account

Account Description Change Description  Amend Budget  Chg to Budget Seq
Revenue Account Account Description
10-400-341-30-00 ZONING & SUBDIVISION FEES BUDGET TO ACTUAL 975.00 975.00
10-420-351-00-00 FINES & FORFEITS BUDGET TO ACTUAL 1,200..00 1,200.00
10-600-331-16-10 MSPF GRANT ROLL GRANT 8,000.00- 8,000.00-
10-600-334-16-05 STATE AID FOR POLICE PROTECTIO ADDTL FNDNG - FORMUL 6,649.00 6,649.00
10-600-334-16-20 ST OF MD GRANT - SAFE STREETS ADDTL FNDNG - FORMUL 5,000.00 5,000.00
10-600-341-10-00 DOCUMENTS & COPIES ADDTL FNDNG - FORMUL 200.00 200.00
10-600-351-00-00 FINES & FORFEITS ADDTL FOREFITURES 9,344.00 9,344.00
10-710-347-40-10 PAVILION RENTALS ADDTL FOREFITURES 1,575.00- 1,575.00-
Total Amend Anticipated: 142,812.00- Total Change To Anticipated: 142,812.00-
G/L Posting Summary
G/L Debit:
10-000-299-98-00 ESTIMATED REVENUE 114,666.00
10-000-299-99-00 APPROPRIATED BUDGET 285,958.00
G/L Credit:
10-000-299-98-00 ESTIMATED REVENUE 257,478.00
10-000-299-99-00 APPROPRIATED BUDGET 143,146.00

Total Debits:

400,624.00

Total Credits: 400,624.00

Entries: 149

Total Amend Budget: 142,812.00-
Total Amend Anticipated:

There are NO errors in this listing.

Total Change To Budget:

142,812.00- Total Change To Anticipated:

142,812.00-
142,812.00-




September 1, 2017

Town of North East

11:57 m™ Budget Amend Entry Verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch 1d: 20-002
* Account Not on File in Budget Year: 7

Posting Date: 06/30/17 Budget Year: 7 Fund: 20

Reason: Amended Budget

Expenditure Account
Revenue Account

Account Description
Account Description

Change Description

Amend Budget  Chg to Budget Seq

20-000-361-00-00 INVESTMENT INTEREST REVENUE

20-000-361-10-00 INTEREST REVENUE
20-000-399-00-00 FUND BALANCE RESOURCES

Total Amend Budget: 0.00

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

Total Change To Budget:

4,820.00 e el
§,547.00 piop. 2
13,367.00- 000 3

Revenue Posting Summary

20-000-361-00-00
20-000-361-10-00
20-000-399-00-00

INVESTMENT INTEREST REVENUE
INTEREST REVENUE
FUND BALANCE RESOURCES

Total Amend Anticipated: 0.00

BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL

Total Change To Anticipated:

Amend Antic  Chg to Antic

4,820.00 4,820.00
8,547.00 8,547.00
13,367.00- 13,367.00-

G/L Posting Summary

G/L Debit;
20-000-299-98-00 ESTIMATED REVENUE
G/L Credit:

20-000-299-98-00 ESTIMATED REVENUE

Total Debits: 13,367.00

Total Credits:

13,367.00

13,367.00

13,367.00

Entries: 3 Total Amend Budget: 0.00

Total Amend Anticipated:

There are NO errors in this Tisting.

Total Change To Budget:
0.00 Total Change To Anticipated:




September 1, 2017 Town of North East Page No: 1
11:57 Am Budget Amend Entry Verification Listing
Batch Id: 26-002 Posting Date: 06/30/17 Budget Year: 7 Fund: 26 Reason: Amended Budget
* Account Not on File in Budget Year: 7
Expenditure Account Account Description Change Description  Amend Budget Chg to Budget  Seq
Revenue Account Account Description
RCLS FROM GF 2,000.00 0,00 1
26-000-391-10-00 TRANSFER IN/OUT
RCLS FROM GF 6,305.00 G000
26-100-340-02-00 PARADE FEES
ACTUAL EXPENSES 473.00 0.00 3
26-000-399-00-00 FUND BALANCE RESOURCES
26-100-419-13-15 OVERTIME - TIME AND A HALF RCLS FROM GF 2,743.00 2,743.00 4
26-100-419-22-10 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX RCLS FROM GF 170.00 170.00 5
26-100-419-22-15 MEDICARE TAX RCLS FROM GF 40,00 40.00 b
26-100-419-25-00 UNEMPLOYMENT RCLS FROM GF 258.00 258.00 7
26-100-419-67-40 PARADE EXPENSES RCLS FROM GF 5,567.00 5,567.00 8
Total Amend Budget: 8,778.00 Total Change To Budget: 8,778.00
Revenue Posting Summary Amend Antic  Chg to Antic
26-000-391-10-00 TRANSFER IN/OUT RCLS FROM GF 2,000.00 2,000.00
26-000-399-00-00 FUND BALANCE RESOURCES ACTUAL EXPENSES 473.00 473.00
26-100-340-02-00 PARADE FEES RCLS FROM GF 6,305.00 6,305.00
Total Amend Anticipated: 8,778.00 Total Change To Anticipated: 8,778.00
G/L Posting Summary
G/L Debit:
26-000-299-98-00 ESTIMATED REVENUE 8,778.00
G/L Credit:
26-000-299-99-00 APPROPRIATED BUDGET 8,778.00
Total Debits: 8,778.00 Total Credits: 8,778.00
Entries: 8 Total Amend Budget: 8,778.00 Total Change To Budget: 8,778.00k
Total Amend Anticipated: 8,778.00 Total Change To Anticipated: 8,778.00

There are NO errors in this 1isting.




Town 0
Budget Amend Ent

September 1, 2017
11:57 mm

f North East
ry Verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: 30-002 Posting Date: 06/30/17
* Account Not on File in Budget Year: 7

Budget Year: 7

Fund: 30

Reason: Amended Budget

Account Description
Account Description

Expenditure Account
Revenue Account

Change Description

Amend Budget

Chg to Budget Seq

30-000-390-00-00
30-500-419-45-00
30-700-431-45-00
30-700-431-75-30
30-710-452-45-00

FUND BALANCE RESOURCES
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
FIXED ASSESTS - BUILDING/IMPRO
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

PROJECTS NOT COMPLET

JACKSON HOUSE RENO
JACKSON HOUSE RENO
MAINT SHOP PURCHASE
WALKING PATH

Total Amend Budget: 531,152.00- Total Change To Budget:  531,152.00-

531,152.00- ol 1

100,000.00-  100,000.00- 2
1,848.00 1,848.00 3

400,000.00-  400,000.00- 4
33,000.00- 33,000.00- 5

Revenue Posting Summary

Amend Antic  Chg to Antic

30-000-390-00-00 FUND BALANCE RESOURCES PROJECTS NOT COMPLET 531,152.00- 531,152.00-
Total Amend Anticipated: 531,152.00- Total Change To Anticipated: 531,152.00-
G/L Posting Summary
G/L Debit:
30-000-299-99-00 APPROPRIATED BUDGET 533,000.00
G/L Credit:
30-000-299-98-00 ESTIMATED REVENUE 531,152.00
30-000-299-99-00 APPROPRIATED BUDGET 1,848.00
Total Debits: 533,000.00 Total Credits: 533,000.00
Entries: 5 Total Amend Budget: 531,152.00- Total Change To Budget: 531,152.00-
Total Amend Anticipated: 531,152.00- Total Change To Anticipated: 531,152.00-

There are NO errors in this Tisting.




September 1, 2017
11:58 aM

Town of North East
Budget Amend Entry Verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: 50-002

Posting Date: 06/30/17

* Account Not on File in Budget Year: 7

Budget Year; 7  Fund: 50

Reason: Amended Budget

Expenditure Account

Revenue Account

Account Description
Account Description

Change Description

Amend Budget

Chg to Budget

seq

50-000-340-10-00
50-000-340-20-00
50-000-340-70-05
50-000-340-70-10
50-000-340-70-20
50-000-340-70-30
50-000-355-10-10
50-000-355-10-20
50-000-361-00-00
50-000-361-10-05
50-000-369-00-00
50-000-392-20-00
50-000-397-00-00
50-000-399-00-00

50-800-432-33-20
50-800-432-34-05
50-800-432-43-00
50-800-432-58-10
50-800-432-61-10
50-800-432-69-00
50-800-432-33-10
50-800-432-53-10
50-800-432-59-00
50-800-432-62-20
50-800-432-43-51
50-800-432-34-50

50-000-399-00-00

50-800-432-45-00

50-000~399-00-00

50-800-432-75-10
50-800-432-75-90
50-800-432-82-01
50-800-432-82-02
50-850-432-13-05

WATER SERVICE CHARGES

WA SVC CHGS-READY TO SERVE
PENALTIES-RETURNED CHECK FEE
PENALTIES-SECOND NOTICE FEE
PENALTIES-SHUT OFF FEE
PENALTIES-PULL METER FEE
CONNECTION FEES

MAJOR FACILITY FEES
INVESTMENT REVENUE

INVESTMENT EARNINGS-MAJOR FACI
MISCELLANEOUS

COMPENSATION FOR LOSS OF ASSET
CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

FUND BALANCE RESOURCES
PROF SVCS-ENGINEER/DESIGN
PROF SVCS - DATA PROCESSING
PROP SVCS - R&M SERVICES
TRAVEL-MEALS & MILEAGE REMBRSM
SUPPLIES-OFFICE
MISCELLEANOUS
PROF SVCS -~ LEGAL
COMMUNICATIONS-TELEPHONE/INTER
TRAINING
SUPPLIES-ELECTRICITY
PROP SVCS R&M METER RPLCMNT
PROF SVCS - RATE STUDIES

FUND BALANCE RESOURCES
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

FUND BALANCE RESOURCES
FIXED ASSETS - MACHINERY
FIXED ASSETS - DEPRECIATION
BOND PRINC - MDE PH 5
BOND PRINC-MDE PH 6, 6A & 7
OVERTIME-HALF TIME

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

ADDTL CONNECTIONS

ADDTL ALLOCATIONS

MLGIP INT RATE INC

MLGIP INT RATE INC

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

DEEDS OF CONVEYANCE

ROLL METER RPLCMNT

BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
BUDGET TO ACTUAL
ROLL MTR RPLCMNT

RATE STUDY-REDUCE FB
RATE STUDY-REDUCE FB

TH RENO - REDUCE FB
TH RENO - REDUCE FB

F/A - MCSI

DEP EXPENSE

BOND PMT

BOND PMT

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

86,785.00-
2,140.00-
670.00-
9,904.00-
4,300.00-
15,990.00-
5,000.00
7,000.00
1,737.00
2,220.00
7,138.00
2,088.00
648, 800.00
123,128.00-

7,398.00
1,815.00
391.00
654.00
2,665.00
561.00
7,042.00-
2,463.00-

-~ 1,860.00-
2,119.00-
123,128.00-
4,796.00~
4,796.00-

6,106.00-
6,106.00-

36,263.00-
991,585.00

68,750.00-

522,473.00-
97.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

7,398.00
1,815.00
391.00
654.00
2,665.00
561.00
7,042.00-
2,463.00-
1,860.00-
2,119.00-
123,128.00-
4,796.00-
0.00

6,106.00-
0.00

36,263.00-
991,585.00

68,750.00-

522,473.00-
97.00

10
1
12
13



September 1, 2017 Town of North East

: Page No: 2
11:58 AM Budget Amend Entry Verification Listing

Expenditure Account
Revenue Account

Account Description Change Description Amend Budget Chg to Budget Seq

Account Description

50-850-432-13-25 OT - DOUBLE TIME & A HALF BUDGET TO ACTUAL 2,098.00 2,098.00 35
50-850-432-11-00 SALARTES-REGULAR EMPLOYEES BUDGET TO ACTUAL 2,195.00- 2,195.00- 36
50-850-432-33-20 PROF SVCS-DESING/ENGINEERING BUDGET TO ACTUAL 36,670.00 36,670.00 37
50-850-432-43-00 PROP SVCS-R&M SERVICES BUDGET TO ACTUAL 35,766.00 35,766.00 38
50-850-432-43-50 PROP SVCS-R&M LINES BUDGET TO ACTUAL 2,615.00 281500 39
50-850-432-50-51 OT SVCS-TELEMETRY BUDGET TO ACTUAL 1,668.00 1,668.00 40
50-850-432-34-51 PROF SVCS - INSPECTIONS BUDGET TO ACTUAL 40,000.00- 40,000.00- 41
50-850-432-53-10 COMMUNICATIONS-TELEPHONE/INTER BUDGET TO ACTUAL 1,536.00 1,536.00 42
50-850-432-59-00 TRAINING BUDGET TO ACTUAL 102.00 102,00 43
50-850-432-61-51 SUPPLIES-LINES BUDGET TO ACTUAL 1,068.00 1,068.00 44
50-850-432-62-20 SUPPLIES-ELECTRICITY BUDGET TO ACTUAL 21,115.00 2111500 45
50-850-432-43-51 PROP SVCS - VALVE REPAIRS BUDGET TO ACTUAL. 29,317.00- 29,317.00- 46
50-850-432-62-10 SUPPLIES-NATURAL GAS/PROPANE BUDGET TO ACTUAL 18,279.00- 18,279.00- 47
50-850-432-61-50 SUPPLIES-CHEMICALS BUDGET TO ACTUAL 12,942.00- 12,942,00- 48
50-850-432-45-00 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DREDGE POND 157,000.00- 157,000.00- 49
DREDGE POND 157,000.00- 0.00 50

50-000~399-00-00 FUND BALANCE RESOURCES
50-850-432-75-10 FIXED ASSETS - MACHINERY ROLL PUMP 9,000.00- 9,000.00- 51
ROLL PUMP 9,000.00- 03005« 52

50-000-399-00-00 FUND BALANCE RESOURCES
50-850-432-75-00 FIXED ASSETS LESS THAN $5000 BUDGET TO ACTUAL 4,750.00- 4,750.00- 53
50-850-432-75-30 FIXED ASSETS - BUILDINGS/IMPRO F/A FENCE 20,000, 00- 20,000.00- 54
F/A FENCE 214,845,00- Q00 58

50-000-399-00-00 FUND BALANCE RESOURCES
50-800-432-22-15 MEDICARE TAX BUDGET TO ACTUAL 8.00 8.00 5%
50-800-432-23-00 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS BUDGET TO ACTUAL 8.00- 8.00- 57
50-800-432-34-10 PROF SVCS - COMPUTER REPAIR BUDGET TO ACTUAL 1,808.00 1,808.00 58
50-800-432-52-10 INSURANCE-PROPERTY BUDGET T0 ACTUAL 5,149.00 5,149.00 59
50-800-432-33-30 PROF SVCS - AUDITING BUDGET TO ACTUAL 2,725.00- 2,725.00- 60
50-800-432-62-60 SUPPLIES-GASOLINE/DIESEL BUDGET TO ACTUAL 1,443.00- 1,443,00- 61
50-800-432-69-95 CONTINGENCY BUDGET TO ACTUAL 2,789.00- 2,789.00- 62
50-850-432-34-10 PROF SVCS - COMPUTER REPAIR BUDGET TO ACTUAL 2.00- 2.00- 63

Total Amend Budget:

39,319.00

Total Change To Budget:

39,319.00

Revenue Posting Summary

Amend Antic

Chg to Antic

50-000-340-10-00 WATER SERVICE CHARGES BUDGET TO ACTUAL 86, 785.00- 86,785.00-
50-000-340-20-00 WA SVC CHGS-READY TO SERVE BUDGET TO ACTUAL 2,140,00- 2,140.00-
50-000-340-70-05 PENALTIES-RETURNED CHECK FEE BUDGET TO ACTUAL 670.00- 670.00-
50-000-340-70-10 PENALTIES-SECOND NOTICE FEE BUDGET TO ACTUAL 9,904.00- 9,904.00-
50-000-340-70-20 PENALTIES-SHUT OFF FEE BUDGET TO ACTUAL 4,300.00- 4,300.00-
50-000-340-70-30 PENALTIES-PULL METER FEE BUDGET TO ACTUAL 15,990.00- 15,990. 00-
50-000-355-10-10 CONNECTION FEES ADDTL CONNECTIONS 5,000.00 5,000.00
50-000-355-10~20 MAJOR FACILITY FEES ADDTL ALLOCATIONS 7,000.00 7,000.00
50-000-361-00-00 INVESTMENT REVENUE MLGIP INT RATE INC 1,737.00 1,737.00
50-000-361-10-05 INVESTMENT EARNINGS-MAJOR FACI MLGIP INT RATE INC 2,220.00 2,220.00
50-000-369-00-00 MISCELLANEOUS BUDGET TO ACTUAL 7,138.00 7,138.00
50-000-392-20-00 COMPENSATION FOR LOSS OF ASSET BUDGET TO ACTUAL 2,088.00 2,088.00
50-000-397-00-00 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS DEEDS OF CONVEYANCE 648, 800,00 648,800, 00
50-000-399-00-00 FUND BALANCE RESOURCES DREDGE POND 157,000.00- 157,000.00-
50-000-399-00-00 FUND BALANCE RESOURCES F/A FENCE 214,845,00- 214, 845.00-



September 1, 2017 Town of North East Page No: 3

11:58 AM Budget Amend Entry Verification Listing

Expenditure Account Account Description Change Description  Amend Budget Chg to Budget Seq
Revenue Account Account Description
50-000-399-00-00 FUND BALANCE RESOURCES RATE STUDY-REDUCE FB 4,796.00- 4,796.00~
50-000-399-00-00 FUND BALANCE RESOURCES ROLL METER RPLCMNT 123,128.00- 123,128.00-
50-000-399-00-00 FUND BALANCE RESOURCES ROLL PUMP 9,000.00- 9,000.00-
50-000-399-00-00 FUND BALANCE RESOURCES TH RENO - REDUCE FB 6,106.00- 6,106.00-

Total Amend Anticipated: 39,319.00 Total Change To Anticipated: 39,319.00

G/L Posting Summary

G/L Debit:
50-000-299-98-00 ESTIMATED REVENUE 673,983.00
50-000-299-99-00 APPROPRIATED BUDGET 1,075,450.00
G/L Credit:
50-000-299-98-00 ESTIMATED REVENUE 634,664.00
50-000-299-99-00 APPROPRIATED BUDGET 1,114,769.00
Total Debits: 1,749,433.00 Total Credits: 1,749,433.00
Entries: 63 Total Amend Budget: 39,319.00 Total Change To Budget: 39,319.00
Total Amend Anticipated: 39,319.00  Total Change To Anticipated: 39,319.00

There are NO errors in this Tisting,




